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CHAPTER 319. 

[Published March 24, 1874.] 

AN ACT to provide for justices of the peace and constables 
in incorporated villages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

To elect justice SEcrioN 1. Each incorporated village in this state 
and constable. shall, at the annual election thereof, elect one justice 

of the peace and one constable. . 
Terms of office. Szenorr 2. Such justices of the peace and consta-

ble shall bold their offices for the same terms and qual-
ify in the same manner as may be required of justices 
of the peace and constables in organized towns. 

Jurisdiction. SEcrioN 3. The justices of the peace, herein pro-
vided for, shall have exclusive original jurisdiction of 
all cases arising under the ordinances, by-laws, rules 
and regulations of such villages unless it shall be oth-
erwise provided by the charter or statute incorporating 
such village, and concurrent jurisdiction with other 
justices of the peace in the same county. 

Acts repealed. 	SEcriokr 4. All acts and parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SP:crios 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passago and publication. 

Approved March 12, 1874. 

CHAPTER 320 

[Published Mardi 24, 1874. 

AN ACT to provide for levying a state tax for 1874. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

State tax  
$287 525 levied. SEcrioN 1. There shall be and is hereby directed ,.  

to be levied upon the taxable property of the state, 
a state tax for the year of our Lord one thousand eight 
hundred and seventy-four, of two hundred and eighty-
seven thousand five hundred and twenty-five dollars, 
in addition to the amounts authorized to be levied by 
existing laws. Said tax shall be apportioned and cer- 


